
2.

3.

1. Name of Procuring Agency

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender Inquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. OSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

Date & Time of Bid Opening:

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules. 2004)

Proiect Manaqement U n it. CAREC-RI BS/ITTMS Proiect.
Federal Board of Revenue

Sinqle Staqe -Two Envelope [1S2E]

Procurement of Customized Modular Furniture &
Fixtures ltems

PM U-ITTMS(NC BYBCP/F&F-2025l2

TS558316E

13 March 2025 at 10:00 a.m.

13 March 2025 at 10:30 a.m.

Two (02)

Technical Bid Evaluation Report Attached

Technical Bid Evaluation Report Attached

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

Name of Bidder
TechnicalMarks

(if applicable)

Ru le/Regu lationlSBD*/PolicY/
Basis for Technical

Rejection / Acceptance as
per Rule 35 of PP Rules,

2044.
Ml/s Makky Furnishers Technically Qualified

Bidder
Responsive Bid

M/s M. Brothers Furnitures (SMC-
PRIVATE) Limited

Technically Unqualifi ed
Bidder

Non-responsive Bid due to non-
compliance to Responsiveness
requirements: (iii), (vii), (viii) &
(ix) listed in the attached
Technical Bid Evaluation RePort
at respective section

,(

.r;'
es

11 Any other additional/ supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share

Signature: w
Official Stamp:

"Standard Bidding Documents (SBD).



Proiect Manaqement Unit, CAREC-RIBS/ITTM Project, Federal Board of RevenuePurchaser Name:
Address: Federal Arcade, 1"t Floor, Kurree Road, Jinnah Avenue, lslamabad, Pakistan

Procurement of Customized Modular Furniture & FixturesActivity Title:
PM U-ITTM S( NCByBC P/F&F -2025 t 2Procurement Activity No.;

lnvitation for Bids (lFB) No.:
152Procurement Method:

Contract Type: Based
e-PADS F-250292948PPRA TS558316ENo.:PPRA
PPRA e.PADS
Website

FBR Website
Newspapers

(i) Enslishl -25.02.2025
(ii) Khabrain -25.
(iii) Mohasib Abbottabad [Urdul - 25.02.2025

26.A2.2025

-25.02.2025Peshawar

25.02.2025
IFB Publication Dab:

(iv)

25.02.202526.02.2025 PPRA e.PADS
Bidding Document illade
Available
tFreelv downloadablel

FBR's Website

Not ApplicableMedium:Corrigendum
fif issued anv)

Date: Not Applicable

1000 hrs (PST)Time:Bids' Submission: Date: 13.03.2025
1030 hrs (PST)Time:Technical Bids' Ooeninq: 13.03.2025

02ln Figure:ln words: TwoNo. Participated:

Nit Nit

with lncome & Sales Tax Departments and proof of an Active
Taxpayer of both kind oftaxes,
Product(s)/ Brand(s)' Leaflets, brochures, catalogues and/or Solution Write-up
w.r.t. Solicited Technical Specifications,
Audited Balance Sheet for last three (03) years including profit & loss account &
auditors notes, to ascertain the financial capability,
Documentary evidence establishing that the bidder has successfully completed
at-least eight 08 conlracts having nature, and complexity similar to the scope of
requirements described under the Bidding Document, during last three (3) years.
Documentary evidence includes copy of contracUpurchase order, certificate from
client for successful completion of contract, etc. to establish their required
experience,
List of showrooms/outlets,
Documentary evidence establishing ln-house Workmanship Facilities as per the
details given in Section lV. Evaluation and Qualification Criteria,
Affidavit on judicial paper of at least Pak. Rs. 100/- as per the formats, given in
the bidding document, about (a) no blacklisting/debarment of the bidder, (b) no

conflict of interest, and (c) surety to comply with bid validity period despite the
market inflation and foreign curency exchange rates risks.
Valid Registration with SECP
Valid Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council
Conformation/Compliance with Delivery Period
Conformation/Compliance with Bid Validity Period
Conformation/ Compliance with Payment Schedule specified in the Special

of Contract

(i)

(ii)

(iii)

(iv)

(v)
(vi)

(vii)

(viii)
(ix)
(x)
(xi)
(xii)

Late Bid (if any):

supplied items worth at least Pak. Rs. 50 million, with nature & complexity similar
to ihe scope of requirements described in the Bidding Document, during lastthree
(3) years,
Successfully executed at least four (04) projects as main supplier, with

Multinationil Company/Corporate Office/Bank, the bidder must have supplied
items wherein each contract worth at least Pak. Rs. 50 Million with nature &
complexity similar to the scope of requirements described in Section Vl viz.

Schedule of Requirements, Technical Specifications & BoQs, during last three
(03) years,
Documentary evidence establishing that the bidder has following in-house

manufacturing facilities:
(a) Wood WorkshoP,
(b) MetalWorkshoP,
(c) Lamination WorkshoP,
(d) CNC WorkshoP,

(D

(ii)

(iii)

contractsfou (04AS sumain pplier(iiD
mustbidder haveGovernment theeachwherein withcontract Departments,

in closedPaint Chamber/Automatic
(e) Edging & Bending WorkshoP,

t BID EVALUATION REPORT
[Technical

Name: Status:

Evaluation Criteria:
Responsiveness:

Qualification:



(iv)

(v)

(vi)

(vii)

The Bidders manufacturing unit must be in existence from at least 10 years having
proper registration,
Documentary evidence establishing that the bidder maintains a minimum of three
(03) showroomsy'offices/outlets, one (01) in lslamabad and two (02) in different
provincial capitals of Pakistan,
Submission of audited financial statements, for the last three (03) years to
demonstrate the current soundness of the Biddefs financial position. As a
minimum, the Bidder's net worth for the last year calculated as the difference
between cunent assets and current liabilities should be POSITIVE
Minimum average annual tumover for Package A = Pak. Rs. 100 mlllion,
calculated as total payments received by the Bidder for contracts completed or
under execution over the last one (01) year, to be established through annual
audited

(S) Design facility with dedicated interior

CostMost

Complete one
lslamabad/GujratM/s Makky Furnishers

to Responsiveness requirements: (iii), (vii),
(viii) & (ix) listed hereinabove at respective
section.

todueBidNon-responsive
Complete

one
Package

M/s M. Brothers Fumitures
(SMC-PRIVATE) Limited(l)

1.0307

PackageCity

Unsuccessful Bidder(s) Reasons

Bidde
Technically qualified

Checked & Confirmed

w'
FaisalPervaiz, CAO

1. Azam DilKhan, M&E Officer

w
2. Awais Saleem, Procurement Specialist

Economic:

Name

(il

Name Package

Standstill Period Davs:

M


	Fbr26325
	Fbr26325_001
	Fbr26325_002
	Fbr26325_003

